
2

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

3

0

0

0

4

0

0

0

4

0

0

0

3

0

0

0

5

0

0

0

5

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

LEGEND

- PURGE WELL/SUMP

- PURGE WELL/SUMP OPERATING

- PEAT MONITORING WELL

- NESTED MONITORING WELL

- APERTURE

- MONITORING WELL

- APERTURE/MONITORING

- OBSERVATION WELL

- CORE SAMPLE

- SURFACE WATER

- STAFF GAUGE

- 1,4-DIOXANE ISOCONCENTRATION CONTOUR

- 1,4-DIOXANE CONCENTRATION (µg/L)

- DATA NOT CONTOURED

NOTE: MAP COMBINES WELLS COMPLETED AT MULTIPLE

DEPTHS. INTERPRETATION OF THIS MAP REQUIRES FAMILIARITY

WITH THE GEOLOGY AND THE GROUNDWATER FLOW REGIME.

DATA COLLECTED BY PALL LIFE SCIENCES 04/2018-10/2018

MARSHY AREA - PEAT

APRIL 2018 - OCTOBER 2018

F
&

V
 
P

R
O

J
E

C
T

 
N

O
.

GELMAN SCIENCES

8
0

6
5

0
0

WASHTENAW COUNTY, MI

1,4-DIOXANE ISOCONCENTRATION MAP

NORTH

AutoCAD SHX Text
POND II

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
SAND & GRAVEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
   ABSENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
MARL ABSENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-8

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-9

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-6

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
PW-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-1R

AutoCAD SHX Text
PMW-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
HONEY    CREEK    TRIBUTARY

AutoCAD SHX Text
JACKSON 

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLAZA

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRIVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SG #2

AutoCAD SHX Text
SG #1

AutoCAD SHX Text
SW-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
SW-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
FORMER

AutoCAD SHX Text
AMW-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
MOW-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
CS-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
SW-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
NMW-1s & d

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
NMW-2s & d

AutoCAD SHX Text
NMW-3s & d

AutoCAD SHX Text
PMW-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
PMW-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
PMW-4

AutoCAD SHX Text
AMW-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2200

AutoCAD SHX Text
2500

AutoCAD SHX Text
5400

AutoCAD SHX Text
420

AutoCAD SHX Text
640

AutoCAD SHX Text
150

AutoCAD SHX Text
5700

AutoCAD SHX Text
540

AutoCAD SHX Text
140

AutoCAD SHX Text
2800

AutoCAD SHX Text
(560)

AutoCAD SHX Text
100

AutoCAD SHX Text
(100)

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE IN FEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
80

AutoCAD SHX Text
160

AutoCAD SHX Text
amberp/M:\Proj805010-810000\806500 Pall Corp\CAD 2009\Sheets\Pall Site Peat  Maps\(19)1018_PEAT_ISO.dwg/M:\Proj805010-810000\806500 Pall Corp\CAD 2009\Sheets\Pall Site Peat  Maps\(19)1018_PEAT_ISO.dwgM:\Proj805010-810000\806500 Pall Corp\CAD 2009\Sheets\Pall Site Peat  Maps\(19)1018_PEAT_ISO.dwg



NOTE: MAP COMBINES WELLS COMPLETED AT MULTIPLE DEPTHS.

INTERPRETATION OF THIS MAP REQUIRES FAMILIARITY WITH THE

GEOLOGY AND THE GROUNDWATER FLOW REGIME.

POTENTIOMETRIC SURFACE ELEVATION DATA ARE IN FEET NAVD88.

DATA COLLECTED MARCH 21, 2018.

LEGEND

- PURGE WELL/SUMP

- PURGE WELL/SUMP OPERATING

- PEAT MONITORING WELL

- NESTED MONITORING WELL

- APERTURE

- MONITORING WELL

- APERTURE/MONITORING

- OBSERVATION WELL

- CORE SAMPLE

- SURFACE WATER

- STAFF GAUGE

- POTENTIOMETRIC SURFACE CONTOUR

- POTENTIOMETRIC ELEVATION

- DATA NOT CONTOURED

MARSHY AREA - PEAT

MARCH 21, 2018

F
&

V
 
P

R
O

J
E

C
T

 
N

O
.

GELMAN SCIENCES

8
0

6
5

0
0

WASHTENAW COUNTY, MI

POTENTIOMETRIC SURFACE MAP

NORTH

9
0
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
POND II

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
SAND & GRAVEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
   ABSENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
MARL ABSENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-8

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-9

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-6

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
PW-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-1R

AutoCAD SHX Text
PMW-4

AutoCAD SHX Text
PMW-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
PMW-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
HONEY    CREEK    TRIBUTARY

AutoCAD SHX Text
AMW-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
JACKSON 

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLAZA

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRIVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SG #2

AutoCAD SHX Text
SG #1

AutoCAD SHX Text
SW-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
SW-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
FORMER

AutoCAD SHX Text
AMW-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
MOW-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
CS-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
SW-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
PMW-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
NMW-1s & d

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
NMW-2s & d

AutoCAD SHX Text
NMW-3s & d

AutoCAD SHX Text
902.70

AutoCAD SHX Text
902.55

AutoCAD SHX Text
902.74

AutoCAD SHX Text
(902.74)

AutoCAD SHX Text
902.87

AutoCAD SHX Text
902.43

AutoCAD SHX Text
903.27

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE IN FEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
80

AutoCAD SHX Text
160

AutoCAD SHX Text
amberp/M:\Proj805010-810000\806500 Pall Corp\CAD 2009\Sheets\Pall Site Peat  Maps\(19)1018_PEAT_PSC.dwg/M:\Proj805010-810000\806500 Pall Corp\CAD 2009\Sheets\Pall Site Peat  Maps\(19)1018_PEAT_PSC.dwgM:\Proj805010-810000\806500 Pall Corp\CAD 2009\Sheets\Pall Site Peat  Maps\(19)1018_PEAT_PSC.dwg

AutoCAD SHX Text
902.79

AutoCAD SHX Text
902.77

AutoCAD SHX Text
902.83



1
0
0

5
0
0

1
0
0

5
0
0

LEGEND

- PURGE WELL/SUMP

- PURGE WELL/SUMP OPERATING

- PEAT MONITORING WELL

- NESTED MONITORING WELL

- APERTURE

- MONITORING WELL

- APERTURE/MONITORING

- OBSERVATION WELL

- CORE SAMPLE

- SURFACE WATER

- STAFF GAUGE

- 1,4-DIOXANE ISOCONCENTRATION CONTOUR

- 1,4-DIOXANE CONCENTRATION (µg/L)

- DATA NOT CONTOURED

NOTE: MAP COMBINES WELLS COMPLETED AT MULTIPLE

DEPTHS. INTERPRETATION OF THIS MAP REQUIRES FAMILIARITY

WITH THE GEOLOGY AND THE GROUNDWATER FLOW REGIME.

DATA COLLECTED BY PALL LIFE SCIENCES 04/2018-10/2018

MARSHY AREA - SAND & GRAVEL

APRIL 2018 - OCTOBER 2018

F
&

V
 
P

R
O

J
E

C
T

 
N

O
.

GELMAN SCIENCES

8
0

6
5

0
0

WASHTENAW COUNTY, MI

1,4-DIOXANE ISOCONCENTRATION MAP

NORTH

AutoCAD SHX Text
POND II

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
SAND & GRAVEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
   ABSENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
MARL ABSENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-8

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-9

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-6

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
PW-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
PMW-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
HONEY    CREEK    TRIBUTARY

AutoCAD SHX Text
JACKSON 

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLAZA

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRIVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SG #2

AutoCAD SHX Text
SG #1

AutoCAD SHX Text
SW-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
SW-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
FORMER

AutoCAD SHX Text
PMW-4

AutoCAD SHX Text
PMW-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
PMW-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
AMW-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
MOW-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
CS-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
SW-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
NMW-1s & d

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
NMW-2s & d

AutoCAD SHX Text
NMW-3s & d

AutoCAD SHX Text
AMW-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
540

AutoCAD SHX Text
690

AutoCAD SHX Text
840

AutoCAD SHX Text
320

AutoCAD SHX Text
1100

AutoCAD SHX Text
95

AutoCAD SHX Text
100

AutoCAD SHX Text
(100)

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE IN FEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
80

AutoCAD SHX Text
160

AutoCAD SHX Text
amberp/M:\Proj805010-810000\806500 Pall Corp\CAD 2009\Sheets\Pall Site Sand Maps\(19)1018_SAND_ISO.dwg/M:\Proj805010-810000\806500 Pall Corp\CAD 2009\Sheets\Pall Site Sand Maps\(19)1018_SAND_ISO.dwgM:\Proj805010-810000\806500 Pall Corp\CAD 2009\Sheets\Pall Site Sand Maps\(19)1018_SAND_ISO.dwg



NOTE: MAP COMBINES WELLS COMPLETED AT MULTIPLE DEPTHS.

INTERPRETATION OF THIS MAP REQUIRES FAMILIARITY WITH THE

GEOLOGY AND THE GROUNDWATER FLOW REGIME.

POTENTIOMETRIC SURFACE ELEVATION DATA ARE IN FEET NAVD88.

DATA COLLECTED SEPTEMBER 17, 2018.

LEGEND

- PURGE WELL/SUMP

- PURGE WELL/SUMP OPERATING

- PEAT MONITORING WELL

- NESTED MONITORING WELL

- APERTURE

- MONITORING WELL

- APERTURE/MONITORING

- OBSERVATION WELL

- CORE SAMPLE

- SURFACE WATER

- STAFF GAUGE

- POTENTIOMETRIC SURFACE CONTOUR

- POTENTIOMETRIC ELEVATION

- DATA NOT CONTOURED

MARSHY AREA - SAND & GRAVEL

SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

F
&

V
 
P

R
O

J
E

C
T

 
N

O
.

GELMAN SCIENCES

8
0

6
5

0
0

WASHTENAW COUNTY, MI

POTENTIOMETRIC SURFACE MAP

NORTH

9

0

3

.
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
POND II

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
SAND & GRAVEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
   ABSENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
MARL ABSENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-8

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-9

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-6

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
PW-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-1R

AutoCAD SHX Text
PMW-4

AutoCAD SHX Text
PMW-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
PMW-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
HONEY    CREEK    TRIBUTARY

AutoCAD SHX Text
AMW-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
JACKSON 

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLAZA

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRIVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SG #2

AutoCAD SHX Text
SG #1

AutoCAD SHX Text
SW-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
SW-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
FORMER

AutoCAD SHX Text
AMW-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
MOW-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
CS-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
SW-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
PMW-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
NMW-1s & d

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
NMW-2s & d

AutoCAD SHX Text
NMW-3s & d

AutoCAD SHX Text
902.55

AutoCAD SHX Text
903.07

AutoCAD SHX Text
902.66

AutoCAD SHX Text
902.34

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE IN FEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
80

AutoCAD SHX Text
160

AutoCAD SHX Text
902.74

AutoCAD SHX Text
(902.74)

AutoCAD SHX Text
902.29

AutoCAD SHX Text
amberp/M:\Proj805010-810000\806500 Pall Corp\CAD 2009\Sheets\Pall Site Sand Maps\(19)1018_SAND_PSC.dwg/M:\Proj805010-810000\806500 Pall Corp\CAD 2009\Sheets\Pall Site Sand Maps\(19)1018_SAND_PSC.dwgM:\Proj805010-810000\806500 Pall Corp\CAD 2009\Sheets\Pall Site Sand Maps\(19)1018_SAND_PSC.dwg



THIRD
SISTER
LAKE

8

5

8

5

- 1,4 DIOXANE ISOCONCENTRATION CONTOUR (µg/L)

- 1,4 DIOXANE ISOCONCENTRATION (µg/L)

- DATA NOT CONTOURED

- COMPLIANCE MONITOR WELL

147

(501)

5

0

0

5

0

0

NOTES:

MAP COMBINES WELLS COMPLETED AT

MULTIPLE DEPTHS. INTERPRETATION OF THIS

MAP REQUIRES FAMILIARITY WITH THE GEOLOGY

AND THE GROUNDWATER FLOW REGIME.

DATA COLLECTED 05/2016 - 09/2016.
8

5

AERIAL PHOTO TAKEN:  APRIL 2002

- MONITOR WELL

- FORMER RESIDENTIAL WELL ROUTINELY MONITORED

- EXTRACTION WELL

- SW UNIT EXTRACTION WELL OPERATING

- TEMPORARY EXTRACTION WELL

LEGEND

F
&

V
 
P

R
O

J
E

C
T

 
N

O
.

GELMAN SCIENCES

8
0

6
5

0
0

1,4-DIOXANE ISOCONCENTRATION MAP

WASHTENAW COUNTY, MI

SOUTHWEST PROPERTY

APRIL 2018 - OCTOBER 2018

NORTH

8

5

220

(5.3)

(470)

1,000

(3.3)

500

(730)

840

2.4

33

<1

(49)

240

1,000

TW-22

TW-8

- 1,4 DIOXANE ISOCONCENTRATION CONTOUR (µg/L)

- 1,4 DIOXANE ISOCONCENTRATION (µg/L)

- DATA NOT CONTOURED

- COMPLIANCE MONITOR WELL

147

(501)

NOTES:

MAP COMBINES WELLS COMPLETED AT

MULTIPLE DEPTHS. INTERPRETATION OF THIS

MAP REQUIRES FAMILIARITY WITH THE GEOLOGY

AND THE GROUNDWATER FLOW REGIME.

DATA COLLECTED 04/2018 - 10/2018.

(<1)

(290)

(11)

250

(27)

1

,

0

0

0

AutoCAD SHX Text
LS-8

AutoCAD SHX Text
LS-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
LS-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LS-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
LS-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
LS-4

AutoCAD SHX Text
LS-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
LS-6

AutoCAD SHX Text
JACKSON PLAZA

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIMW-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIMW-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIMW-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIMW-4

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIMW-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIMW-6

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIMW-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIFPW-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-48

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIFPW-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-45d

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-78

AutoCAD SHX Text
PW-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
TW-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
TW-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
TW-6

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-18d

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-38d

AutoCAD SHX Text
GSI 86-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-37

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLS 02-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
Location D

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLS 04-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
TW-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
TW-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-44

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-50

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-12d

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLS 01-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-125

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-12s

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-25d

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-45s

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-75

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-5s

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-1R

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-49

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-8s

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-52s

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-38s

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-18s

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-25s

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-8d

AutoCAD SHX Text
SFC #1

AutoCAD SHX Text
SFC #2

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-68

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-65s

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-65i

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-65d

AutoCAD SHX Text
TW-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-5d

AutoCAD SHX Text
TW-4

AutoCAD SHX Text
TW-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
TW-8

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-128s

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-128d

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-127s

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-68

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-57

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-58s

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-58d

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-52i

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-52d

AutoCAD SHX Text
TW-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-46

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-10d

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-10s

AutoCAD SHX Text
TW-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-xx

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-127d

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE IN FEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
200

AutoCAD SHX Text
400

AutoCAD SHX Text
amberp/M:\Proj805010-810000\806500 Pall Corp\CAD 2009\Sheets\SW Property Maps\(19)1018_SW_ISO.dwg/M:\Proj805010-810000\806500 Pall Corp\CAD 2009\Sheets\SW Property Maps\(19)1018_SW_ISO.dwgM:\Proj805010-810000\806500 Pall Corp\CAD 2009\Sheets\SW Property Maps\(19)1018_SW_ISO.dwg

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-xx



THIRD
SISTER
LAKE

8
8
9

8

8

9

TW-8

890

8
8
8

8

8

8

895

8

8

7

8
9
0

888

8

8

6

(888.64)

886.23

881.32

887.45

(904.83)

886.36

880.76

(875.44)

890.80

(903.56)

889.22

886.06

895.66

(899.30)

8
8
8

8

8

7

887.31

886.97

886.96

881.22

8

8

7

886.23

AERIAL PHOTO TAKEN:  APRIL 2002

- MONITOR WELL

- FORMER RESIDENTIAL WELL ROUTINELY MONITORED

- EXTRACTION WELL

- SW UNIT EXTRACTION WELL OPERATING

- TEMPORARY EXTRACTION WELL

LEGEND

- POTENTIOMETRIC SURFACE CONTOUR

- UNIT C

3

 POTENTIOMETRIC SURFACE ELEVATION

- DATA NOT USED

- COMPLIANCE MONITOR WELL

NOTES:

MAP COMBINES WELLS COMPLETED AT

MULTIPLE DEPTHS. INTERPRETATION OF THIS

MAP REQUIRES FAMILIARITY WITH THE GEOLOGY

AND THE GROUNDWATER FLOW REGIME.

POTENTIOMETRIC SURFACE ELEVATION DATA

ARE IN FEET NAVD88.

DATA COLLECTED SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

FIGURE IS DESIGNED TO BE 11X17 INCHES WHEN

PLOTTED.

F
&

V
 
P

R
O

J
E

C
T

 
N

O
.

GELMAN SCIENCES

8
0

6
5

0
0

POTENTIOMETRIC SURFACE MAP

WASHTENAW COUNTY, MI

SOUTHWEST PROPERTY

SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

NORTH

TW-22

886.79

(886.79)

AutoCAD SHX Text
JACKSON PLAZA

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-48

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-45d

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-78

AutoCAD SHX Text
PW-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
TW-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
TW-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
TW-6

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-18d

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-38d

AutoCAD SHX Text
GSI 86-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-37

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLS 02-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
Location D

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLS 04-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
TW-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
TW-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-44

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-50

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-12d

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLS 01-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-125

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-12s

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-25d

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-45s

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-75

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-5s

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-1R

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-49

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-8s

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-52s

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-38s

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-18s

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-25s

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-8d

AutoCAD SHX Text
SFC #1

AutoCAD SHX Text
SFC #2

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-68

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-65s

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-65i

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-65d

AutoCAD SHX Text
TW-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-5d

AutoCAD SHX Text
TW-4

AutoCAD SHX Text
TW-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
TW-8

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-128s

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-128d

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-127s

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-68

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-57

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-58s

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-58d

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-52i

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-52d

AutoCAD SHX Text
TW-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-46

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-10d

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-10s

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-127d

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW-xx

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE IN FEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
200

AutoCAD SHX Text
400

AutoCAD SHX Text
amberp/M:\Proj805010-810000\806500 Pall Corp\CAD 2009\Sheets\SW Property Maps\(19)1018_SW_PSC.dwg/M:\Proj805010-810000\806500 Pall Corp\CAD 2009\Sheets\SW Property Maps\(19)1018_SW_PSC.dwgM:\Proj805010-810000\806500 Pall Corp\CAD 2009\Sheets\SW Property Maps\(19)1018_SW_PSC.dwg


	(19)1018_PEAT_ISO-8.5x11
	Sheets and Views
	8.5x11


	(19)1018_PEAT_PSC-8.5x11
	Sheets and Views
	8.5x11


	(19)1018_SAND_ISO-8.5x11
	Sheets and Views
	8.5x11


	(19)1018_SAND_PSC-8.5x11
	Sheets and Views
	8.5x11


	(19)1018_SW_ISO-11x17
	Sheets and Views
	11x17


	(19)1018_SW_PSC-11x17
	Sheets and Views
	11x17



